



Summary of Bid Proposals By the Governing Body of the City of Ocean City, NJ Date Received: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M., EST City Contract #: 20-22 Contract Name: Supply & Delivery of Lumber & Piling

	NAME, ADDRESS &			Lumberman Associat	es, Inc.						
	BID OF EACH BIDDER			2101 Hunter Road							
				P.O. Box #720							
Kev:	Apparent Low Responible Bidder			Bristol, PA 19007-07	20						
				C: Thomas C. Colema							
				P: (215) 785-4600	II, VF						
				E: tomc@lumbermanas							
77514	DECODERTION	EQT 0	- 1/				TOTAL COOT				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QT	Y	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
GROUF	A - 5/4" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE										
1	5/4" x 6" x 10', Southern Yellow Pine	0- 1,500	pcs.	\$5.10	\$7,650.00						
	Total Dollar Amount Group A				\$7,650.00						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group A	1			1						
GROUP	B - 1" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE										
1	1" x 6" x 12', Southern Yellow Pine	0-150	pcs.	\$5.25	\$787.50						
ľ.	Total Dollar Amount Group B	0 200	P 601	40.20	\$787.50						<u> </u>
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group B	1			1						
CROUT	C - 2" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE	•	•								
GROUP	2" x 4" x 16', Southern Yellow Pine	0- 350	pcs.	\$7.35	\$2,572.50						
1	2" x 6" x 12', Southern Yellow Pine	500 1,700	pcs.	\$8.15	\$13,855.00						
2	2" x 6" x 16', Southern Yellow Pine	1280 2,500	pcs.	\$11.05	\$13,635.00						
3 4	2" x 6" x 20', Southern Yellow Pine	1280 2,000	pcs.	\$17.30	\$27,023.00						
т	Total Dollar Amount Group C	1200 2,000	pcs.	\$17.50	\$78,652.50						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group C	4			4						
CROUI	GROUP D - 3" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE										
1	3" x 4" x 12', Southern Yellow Pine	0-0	pcs.	N/A	N/A						
2	3" x 6" x 12', Southern Yellow Pine	0-0	pcs.	N/A	N/A						
3	3" x 10" x 12', Southern Yellow Pine	50 1,000	pcs.	\$29.70	\$29,700.00						
4	3" x 10" x 14', Southern Yellow Pine	0-0	pcs.	N/A	N/A						
5	3" x 12" x 20', Southern Yellow Pine	10 625	pcs.	\$73.20	\$45,750.00						
6	3" x 12" x 24', Southern Yellow Pine	0 425	pcs.	\$96.50	\$41,012.50						1
	Total Dollar Amount Group D				\$116,462.50						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group D	6			3						
GROUE	PE - 6" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE										
1	6" x 6" x 8', Southern Yellow Pine	0-0	pcs.	N/A	N/A						
-	Total Dollar Amount Group E		P 601		N/A						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group E	1			0						
CRO		1									
GROUP	P F - FIR PLYWOOD	0 475		N/D	N/D						
1	1/2" x 4' x 8', AC Fir Plywood	0- 475	pcs.	N/B N/B	N/B N/B						
2	3/4" x 4' x 8', AC Fir Plywood 3/8" x 4' x 8', AC Fir Plywood	0- 250	pcs.	N/B N/B	N/B						<u> </u>
3	3/8" x 4' x 8', AC FIF Plywood 3/4" x 4' x 8', CDX, Fir Plywood	0- 50	pcs.	N/B	N/B						<u> </u>
5	1/2" x 4' x 8', CDX, 4 ply, Fir Sheathing Plywood	0- 500	pcs.	N/B N/B	N/B						<u> </u>
	Total Dollar Amount Group F	0- 500	pcs.	IN/ D	N/B						<u> </u>
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group F	5			N/D 0						<u> </u>
	rotar number of time rtems bid in droup i	5	1		v				1		

Summary of Bid Proposals By the Governing Body of the City of Ocean City, NJ

City Contract #: 20-22 Contract Name: Supply & Delivery of Lumber & Piling

	NAME, ADDRESS &		Lumberman Associat	tos Inc						
	BID OF EACH BIDDER		2101 Hunter Road	les, mc.						
	BID OF EACH BIDDER									
			P.O. Box #720							
Key:	Apparent Low Responible Bidder		Bristol, PA 19007-0720							
			C: Thomas C. Coleman, VP							
	P: (2			: (215) 785-4600						
		E: tomc@lumbermanassoc.com								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST TOTAL COST		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	
GROU	- P G - PILING			=						
1	35' Piling, 12" Butt, 8" Tip, 2.5 CCA	0-0 PC	S N/A	N/A						
2	35' Piling, 16" Butt, 8" Tip, 2.5 CCA	0-0 PC		N/A						
	Total Dollar Amount Group G			N/A						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group G	2		0						
GROUI	P H- HEM/FIR-VARIOUS SIZES									
1	2" x 12" x 8', Hem/Fir	0-25 pcs	s. N/B	N/B						
2	2" x 10" x 16', Hem/Fir	0-25 pc	2	N/B						
3	2" x 6" x 16', Hem/Fir	0- 50 pcs	,	N/B						
4	2" x 4" x 8', Hem/Fir	0-60 pcs		N/B						
5	2" x 4" x 12', Hem/Fir	0-25 pcs		N/B						
	Total Dollar Amount Group H			N/B						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group H	5		0						
GROU	P I - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	1/4" x 4' x 8', Luan Underlayment	0-0 pcs	s. N/A	N/A						
-	Total Dollar Amount Group I			N/A						
	Total Number of Line Items Bid in Group I			0						
	GRAND TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT FOR ALL									
	GROUPS - GROUPS A-I			\$203,552.50						
	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL ITEMS BID A-I	26		9						
	TOTAL NUMBER OF LINE ITEMS BID IN ALL GR	OUPS A THROUGH	I:							
	Required Information									
	Required	d Number of Copies (2 Bid Deposit/Bon		Y (2)	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
			N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	
Consent of Surety:				N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A
Right-to-Extend - Time for Award:			d: Y/N	Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
Statement of Ownership Disclosure:				Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
Non-Collusion Affidavit:				Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language:			e: Y/N e: Y/N	Y Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
NJ Affirmative Action Regulation Complaince Notice: Manufacturer's Affidavit & Certificate of Origin:				Y (USA)	Y/N Y/N		Y/N Y/N		Y/N Y/N	
Required Subcontractors Listing:				N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N Y/N	N/A	Y/N Y/N	N/A
Acknowledge of Receipt of Addenda:			a: Y/N	N/A Y	Y/N	1N/ <i>I</i> N	Y/N	11/7	Y/N	11/7
—	Disclosure of Investment Activites in Iran Stat		Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N		
	NJ Business Registr		Ý	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N		
NJ Business Registration Certificate for Subcontractors (BRC):				N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A
	NJ Public Works Contractors Regi		N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	
	NJ Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certific	rs: Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	Y/N	N/A	
Statement of Authority:				Ý	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	
		W-9 Fori	m: Y/N	Y	Y/N		Y/N		Y/N	